71 000/112 ED 1/30
71 000/112 ED
DESCRIPTION
PERFORMANCES
— Double acting cylinders constructed in compliance with
ISO 6020-2  and DIN 24554.
— The compact design of the square ends with tie rods
plus the high quality material and seals render these

EF maxEF max
3°
EN
EU h13EU h13
CH js13CH js13
LF minLF min3°
CN
AX minAX min
N maxN max
KK K
Dimensions  in mm
SPHERICAL SWIVEL   ISO 8133 / DIN24555
Type Ø cylinder rod AX CH Ø CN EF EN EU KK LF N K bolt
standard light
thread thread min js13 max h13 min max UNI 5931         Nm kN kg
SSF-12 12 18 15 42 20 8 M10x1.25 16 17 M6x14 10 8 0.2
SSF-14 14 22 17 48 22.5 11 M12x1.25 20 21 M6x14 10 12.5 0.3
SSF-18 18 28 19 58 27.5 13 M14x1.5 25 25 M8x18 25 20 0.4
SSF-22 22 36 23 68 32.5 17 M16x1.5 30 30 M8x18 25 32 0.7
SSF-28 28 45 29 85 40 19 M20x1.5 35 36 M10x20 49 50 1.2
SSF-36 36 56 37 105 50 23 M27x2 45 45 M10x25 49 80 2.2
SSF-45 45 70 46 130 62.5 30 M33x2 58 55 M12x30 86 125 4.2
SSF-56 56 90 57 150 80 38 M42x2 68 68 M16x40 210 200 8.3
SSF-70 70 110 64 185 102.5 47 M48x2 92 90 M20x50 410 320 19
SSF-90 90 140 86 240 120 57 M64x3 116 110 M24x60 710 500 28
Torque Max
load
Mass
0

535 -0.12
0
644 -0.15
0
855 -0.15
0
170 -0.20
71 000/112 ED 26/30
HC2
SERIES 20
25 - OVERALL AND MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
SPHERICAL SWIVEL ISO 6982 / DIN 24338
Type Ø rod AX B C CB CH Ø CN EN H KK LF K bolt
standard light
thread thread min max H7 h12 UNI 5931        Nm kN kg
LSF-14 14 22 17 16 32 11 38 12 12 54 M12x1.25 14 M5x16 6 10.8 0.10
LSF-18 18 28 19 21 40 14 44 16 16 64 M14x1.5 20 M6x14 10 17.6 0.21
LSF-22 22 36 23 25 47 18 52 20 20 75 M16x1.5 22 M8x20 25 30 0.35
LSF-28 28 45 29 30 58 22 65 25 25 96 M20x1.5 27 M8x20 25 48 0.62
LSF-36 36 56 37 38 71 28 80 32 32 119 M27x2 32 M10x25 49 67 1.17
LSF-45 45 70 46 47 90 33 97 40 40 146 M33x2 41 M10x30 49 100 2.15
LSF-56 56 90 57 58 109 41 120 50 50 180 M42x2 50 M12x35 86 156 3.75
LSF-70 70 110 64 70 132 53 140 63 63 212 M48x2 62 M16x40 210 255 7.00
LSF-90 90 140 86 90 170 67 180 80 80 271 M64x3 78 M20x50 410 400 13.8
Torque
Max     Mass
load
Dimensions  in mm

PNF-14 12 37 45
PNF-18 14 45 53
PNF-22 20 66 75
PNF-28 20 66 75
PFN-36 28 87 96
PNF-45 36 107 120
PNF-56 45 129 144
PNF-70 56 149 164
PNF-90 70 169 187
FEMALE CLEVIS ISO 8133
FEMALE CLEVIS PIN   ISO 8133
with spring retainers
Type Ø cylinder rod M CE Ø CK CL CM ER KK LE K bolt
standard light
thread thread CH js13 H9 max b12 max min kN kg
FRC-12 12 18 19 32 10 26 12 12 M10x1.25 13 M5x5 8 0.1
FRC-14 14 22 21 36 12 34 16 17 M12x1.25 19 M5x5 12.5 0.2
FRC-18 18 28 21 38 14 42 20 17 M14x1.5 19 M5x5 20 0.2
FRC-22 22 36 32 54 20 62 30 29 M16x1.5 32 M6x6 32 0.5
FRC-28 28 45 32 60 20 62 30 29 M20x1.5 32 M6x6 50 1
FRC-36 36 56 40 75 28 83 40 34 M27x2 39 M6x6 80 1.8
FRC-45 45 70 55 99 36 103 50 50 M33x2 54 M8x8 125 3.7
FRC-56 56 90 56 113 45 123 60 53 M42x2 57 M8x8 200 5.6
FRC-70 70 110 75 126 56 143 70 59 M48x2 63 M12x12 320 9.3
FRC-90 90 140 95 168 70 163 80 78 M64x3 83 M12x12 500 20
Max
load
Mass
71 000/112 ED 28/30
HC2
SERIES 20
28 - OVERALL AND MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
Dimensions  in mm
Type Cylinder ØA B ØC D E ØF G H K L O P R SR Max Mass
bore load
h6 + 0.1 H7 js11 min js13 max kN kg+ 0.3
FLF-25 25 12 10 8 30 40 9 28 56 26 55 40 75 60 12 8 0.5
FLF-32 32 16 14 10 40 50 11 37 74 34 70 55 95 80 16 12.5 1
FLF-40 40 20 16 12 50 55 14 39 80 35 85 58 120 90 20 20 1.7
FLF-50 50 25 20 12 60 65 16 48 98 43 100 70 140 110 25 32 2.7
FLF-63 63 30 22 16 70 85 18 62 120 52 115 90 160 135 30 50 5.2
FLF-80 80 40 28 20 80 100 22 72 148 63 135 120 190 170 40 80 9.3
FLF-100 100 50 35 25 100 125 30 90 190 82 170 145 240 215 50 125 18.5
FLF-125 125 60 44 40 120 150 39 108 225 95 200 185 270 260 60 200 35
FLF-160 160 80 55 40 160 190 45 140 295 125 240 260 320 340 80 320 63
FLF-200 200 100 70 45 200 210 48 150 335 135 300 300 400 400 100 500 110
FEMALE CLEVIS FLANGE FOR SPHERIC SWIVEL DIN 24554
(with PIN and spring retainers)
71 000/112 ED 29/30
HC2
SERIES 20
29 - OVERALL AND MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
Dimensions in mm
Type                   Cylinder ØCK E EM FL ØHB LE MR R Load Mass
bore max
H9 max h13 js14 min max kN kg
FLC-25 25 10 40 12 23 5.5 13 12 28.3 8 0.3
FLC-32 32 12 45 16 29 6.6 19 17 32.2 12.5 0.5
FLC-40 40 14 63 20 29 9 19 17 41.7 20 0.9
FLC-50 50 20 75 30 48 13.5 32 29 52.3 32 1.3
FLC-63 63 20 90 30 48 13.5 32 29 64.3 50 1.9
FLC-80 80 28 115 40 59 17.5 39 34 82.7 80 4
FLC-100 100 36 130 50 79 17.5 54 50 96.9 125 6.3
FLC-125 125 45 165 60 87 24 57 53 125.9 200 11.4
FLC-160 160 56 205 70 103 30 63 59 154.9 320 20
FLC-200 200 70 245 80 132 33 82 78 190.2 500 38
MALE CLEVIS FLANGE ISO 8133
30 - SEAL KIT IDENTIFICATION CODE
S K / H C 2 - / -/ / 20
Seal kit